

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

Special Called Meeting

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Presiding Officer, District 4 Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Deputy, District 7

Commissioner Robert Patrick, District 1
Commissioner Jeff Rader, District 2
Commissioner Larry Johnson, District 3
Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, District 4
Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5
Commissioner Edward "Ted" Terry, Super District 6
Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Super District 7

Tuesday, December 7, 2021

9:00 AM

Manuel J. Maloof Auditorium

Administration: Michael Thurmond, CEO, Zachary Williams, Executive Assistant/ Chief Operating Officer, Barbara Sanders-Norwood, County Clerk, Viviane Ernstes, County Attorney

Work Session

- I. Committee of the Whole
- A. Committee Reports
- **B. MARTA Quarterly Briefing**
- C. Review of the Proposed Executive Agenda for December 14, 2021
- D. Review of Board of Commissioners Preliminary Agenda
- II. Special Call Meeting

2021-3510	Commission District(s): All
	To Convene a Special Called Meeting
2021-3511	To Convene an Executive Session Meeting
2021-3512	Commission District(s): All
	To Adjourn Executive Session.

2021-3391 Commission District(s): 4 & 6

To consider consenting to the deannexation of property located at 4640

East Ponce de Leon Avenue, Tucker, Georgia 30084.

Attachments: 11.9.2021 Deannexation Resolution - 4640 East Ponce De Leon

Avenue

2021-3514 Commission District(s): All

Proposed approval of (1) the State of Georgia and Local Governments Memorandum of Understanding Concerning National Distributor and Johnson & Johnson Opioid settlements; (2) the Subdivision Distributor

Settlement Participation Form and (3) the Janssen Settlement

Participation Form, for proposed national Opioid Settlements with

Settling Distributors and Janssen.

Attachments: 11-8-2021 MOU (Distributor JJ) Clean (005)

AG MOU opioid memo 12-1-21 final

Final-Distributor-Settlement-Agreement-10.22.2021-Exhibit-Updates

Ex. E

Georgia Distributor Participation Agreement (002)

Georgia JJ Participation Agreement

2021-3513 Commission District(s): All

To Adjourn a Special Called Meeting